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Argyle™ Suction Catheter Trays with Chimney Valve

EJ coviDEN

Order Information

Order
Code

36524

36626

36826

37024

37224

37424

37524

37724

Description
Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
5 Fr/Ch (1.67 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
6 Fr/Ch (2.0 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
8 Fr/Ch (2.67 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
10 Fr/Ch (3.33 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
12 Fr/Ch (4.0 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Kit with Chimney Valve,
14 Fr/Ch (4.67 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
16 Fr/Ch (5.33 mm)

Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve,
18 Fr/Ch (6.0 mm)

Ship
Case
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

50

Argyle™ Suction Catheter Trays with Chimney Valve

This product features an Argyle™ Suction Catheter with Chimney Valve
that is packaged with two latex-free, powder-free gloves in a hard tray.

HCPCS*

A4624

A4624

A4624

A4624

A4624

A4624

A4624

A4624

* DISCLAIMER: Although the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services was the primary source of the information set forth
above, Covidien does not represent or guarantee that the information set forth above is complete, accurate, or applicable to
any particular patient or third-party payer. Covidien disclaims all liability for any consequence resulting from any reliance on the
information set forth above. The final decision of billing for any product must be made by the health care provider considering
the medical necessity of the product furnished as well as the requirements of third-party payers and any local, state, or federal
laws and regulations that apply to the product furnished. Covidien is providing this information in an educational capacity with
the understanding that Covidien is not engaged in rendering legal, accounting, or other professional services. Covidien
encourages all health care providers to consult with their own advisors regarding coding and payment.
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Features and Benefits

Features
Variety of sizes and put ups
Low drag catheter surface
Large opening on control vent
Staggered and opposite eyelets
DelLee Pediatric Tip

Argyle™ Suction Catheter Trays with Chimney Valve

Benefits
One stop shopping
Easy insertion into endotracheal tubes
Provides high airflow and efficient suctioning
Reduces potential for invagination or blocked suction
Minimize trauma

http://www .kendallhealthcare.com/pageBuilder.aspx?webPagelD=0&topiclD=698188&xs|=xsl/productPagePrint.xsl
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Argyle™ Suction Catheter Trays with Chimney Valve

Frequently Asked Questions

Question

What are
Covidien’s
suction
catheters
made of?

Are Covidien’s
suction
catheters
DEHP-Free?

Are Covidien’s
suction
catheter
Latex-free?

What is the
length of the
Covidien
suction
catheters?

How do |
determine
what french
size to use?

What are
Purple

Nitrile™*
Gloves?

What does
one time use
mean?

Is this product
sterile?

Can
Covidien's
products be
used after the
expiration
date?

Answer

The connector is polyethylene and the tube is PVC.

No, suction catheters are made with PVC which contains DEHP.

Yes, Covidien’s suction catheters and suction catheter kits are latex-free.

21 inches

Clinical guidelines suggest a catheter whose outside diameter takes up only 1/3 to 1/2 of the inside
of the patient’s trach tube.

The Purple Nitrile™* Glove, produced by Kimberly-Clark, is a premium latex-free, powder-free
glove that has a very tactile sensitive feel that clinicians demand. This extremely strong glove is
made from a synthetic rubber material with no natural latex.

A single-use device, also referred to as a disposable device, is intended to be used on one patient
during a single procedure. It is not intended to be reprocessed (cleaned, disinfected/sterilized) and
used on another patient. The labeling may or may not identify the device as single use or
disposable and does not include instructions for reprocessing.

Yes.

No, expiration dates have been established because we cannot guarantee the product quality is
maintained beyond the expiration date.

COVIDIEN, COVIDIEN with Logo, Covidien logo and "positive results for life" are U.S. and internationally
registered trademarks of Covidien AG.

All other ™ marked brands are trademarks of a Covidien company.

™* - Third party trademark.

© 2013 Covidien. All rights reserved.
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