



Argyle™ Suction Catheter Trays with Chimney Valve

This product features an Argyle™ Suction Catheter with Chimney Valve that is packaged with two latex-free, powder-free gloves in a hard tray.

Order Information

Order Code	Description	Ship Case	HCPCS*
36524	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 5 Fr/Ch (1.67 mm)	50	A4624
36626	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 6 Fr/Ch (2.0 mm)	50	A4624
36826	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 8 Fr/Ch (2.67 mm)	50	A4624
37024	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 10 Fr/Ch (3.33 mm)	50	A4624
37224	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 12 Fr/Ch (4.0 mm)	50	A4624
37424	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Kit with Chimney Valve, 14 Fr/Ch (4.67 mm)	50	A4624
37524	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 16 Fr/Ch (5.33 mm)	50	A4624
37724	Argyle™ Graduated Suction Catheter Tray with Chimney Valve, 18 Fr/Ch (6.0 mm)	50	A4624

^{*} DISCLAIMER: Although the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services was the primary source of the information set forth above, Covidien does not represent or guarantee that the information set forth above is complete, accurate, or applicable to any particular patient or third-party payer. Covidien disclaims all liability for any consequence resulting from any reliance on the information set forth above. The final decision of billing for any product must be made by the health care provider considering the medical necessity of the product furnished as well as the requirements of third-party payers and any local, state, or federal laws and regulations that apply to the product furnished. Covidien is providing this information in an educational capacity with the understanding that Covidien is not engaged in rendering legal, accounting, or other professional services. Covidien encourages all health care providers to consult with their own advisors regarding coding and payment.

Features and Benefits

Features	Benefits
Variety of sizes and put ups	One stop shopping
Low drag catheter surface	Easy insertion into endotracheal tubes
Large opening on control vent	Provides high airflow and efficient suctioning
Staggered and opposite eyelets	Reduces potential for invagination or blocked suction
DeLee Pediatric Tip	Minimize trauma

Frequently Asked Questions

Question	Answer	
What are Covidien's suction catheters made of?	The connector is polyethylene and the tube is PVC.	
Are Covidien's suction catheters DEHP-Free?	No, suction catheters are made with PVC which contains DEHP.	
Are Covidien's suction catheter Latex-free?	Yes, Covidien's suction catheters and suction catheter kits are latex-free.	
What is the length of the Covidien suction catheters?	21 inches	
How do I determine what french size to use?	Clinical guidelines suggest a catheter whose outside diameter takes up only 1/3 to 1/2 of the inside of the patient's trach tube.	
What are Purple Nitrile™* Gloves?	The Purple Nitrile™* Glove, produced by Kimberly-Clark, is a premium latex-free, powder-free glove that has a very tactile sensitive feel that clinicians demand. This extremely strong glove is made from a synthetic rubber material with no natural latex.	
What does one time use mean?	A single-use device, also referred to as a disposable device, is intended to be used on one patient during a single procedure. It is not intended to be reprocessed (cleaned, disinfected/sterilized) and used on another patient. The labeling may or may not identify the device as single use or disposable and does not include instructions for reprocessing.	
Is this product sterile?	Yes.	
Can Covidien's products be used after the expiration date?	No, expiration dates have been established because we cannot guarantee the product quality is maintained beyond the expiration date.	

COVIDIEN, COVIDIEN with Logo, Covidien logo and "positive results for life" are U.S. and internationally registered trademarks of Covidien AG.

All other ™ marked brands are trademarks of a Covidien company.

™* - Third party trademark.

© 2013 Covidien. All rights reserved.